clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

INFO004-2021L-23
SPP0029-2024A-15

Certified Entity Bobbie Baby, Inc.

Infant Formula V1
Supplements V1

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Purity Award, CLP Certified &
Pesticide-Free

1675 James Parkway

Heath, OH 43056

Effective Date July 31, 2017

Issue Date April 24, 2025

Certificate Number

Type of Certification

Identification Marks

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Signed on behalf of

Ellipse Analytics Ellipse Analytics:

7000 Broadway, Suite 307 m

Denver, CO 80221 . St —
i Ivti Brianna Raymes

www.ellipseanalytics.com 07/31/2017
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Certified Product Listings

Product Name

Universal Product

Code (UPC)

Identification Mark

List Date

Bobbie Organic Probiotic Drops

Bobbie Organic Vitamin D Drops

Baby’s Only Organic Plant Based Pea Protein
Toddler Drink

Baby’s Only Organic Sensitive Toddler Drink

Baby’s Only Goat Milk Toddler Drink

Baby’s Only Organic Dairy with Whey Toddler
Drink
Bobbie Organic Gentle Infant Formula Milk-
Based Powder with Iron

Baby’s Only A2 Organic Milk Infant Formula

Baby’s Only Organic Complete Nutrition
Infant Formula
CVS Organic Gentle Infant Milk-Based
Formula Powder with Iron
Bobbie Organic Infant Formula Milk-Based
Powder with Iron

Bobbie Organic Whole Milk Infant Formula
Milk Based Powder with Iron

860010148334

860010148334

716514539805

716514229034

716514225005

716514229270

683744964618

716514319025

716514319001

050428516799

683744964359

850061847034

CLP Certified
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Certified
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide-Free
CLP First 1,000 Days Promise
Award

01/15/2024
02/19/2024
07/31/2017
07/31/2017
06/06/2022
12/05/2022
05/10/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023

12/23/2021

11/27/2024
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