



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	INF0004-2021L-23	
	SPP0029-2024A-15	
Certified Entity	Bobbie Baby, Inc.	
Type of Certification	Infant Formula V1	
	Supplements V1	
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings	
Identification Marks	Purity Award, CLP Certified &	
	Pesticide-Free	
Facility Location(s)	1675 James Parkway	
	Heath, OH 43056	
Effective Date	July 31, 2017	
Issue Date	April 24, 2025	

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com Signed on behalf of Ellipse Analytics:

Brianna Raymes 07/31/2017

Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Bobbie Organic Probiotic Drops	860010148334	CLP Certified CLP Pesticide Free	01/15/2024
Bobbie Organic Vitamin D Drops	860010148334	CLP Certified CLP Pesticide Free	02/19/2024
Baby's Only Organic Plant Based Pea Protein Toddler Drink	716514539805	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	07/31/2017
Baby's Only Organic Sensitive Toddler Drink	716514229034	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	07/31/2017
Baby's Only Goat Milk Toddler Drink	716514225005	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	06/06/2022
Baby's Only Organic Dairy with Whey Toddler Drink	716514229270	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	12/05/2022
Bobbie Organic Gentle Infant Formula Milk- Based Powder with Iron	683744964618	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	05/10/2023
Baby's Only A2 Organic Milk Infant Formula	716514319025	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	06/12/2023
Baby's Only Organic Complete Nutrition Infant Formula	716514319001	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	06/12/2023
CVS Organic Gentle Infant Milk-Based Formula Powder with Iron	050428516799	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	06/12/2023
Bobbie Organic Infant Formula Milk-Based Powder with Iron	683744964359	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free	12/23/2021
Bobbie Organic Whole Milk Infant Formula Milk Based Powder with Iron	850061847034	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free CLP First 1,000 Days Promise Award	11/27/2024